
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/017412-2025 

Award

Replacement of Gallows Bridge, Skipton

The North Yorkshire Council

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-017412

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04edd7 (view related notices)

Published 28 April 2025, 4:31pm

Scope 

Reference

399-NYC-EN

Description

Forming part of the Skipton Transforming Cities Fund project which seeks to better connect
people with sustainable transport options this contract is to install a replacement footbridge
at Gallows Bridge, Skipton, maintaining and improving pedestrian access between Skipton
Bus Station and the town centre. Works are also required to improve the bridge steps by
reducing their gradient and to undertake associated works to handrails and parapets.

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/017412-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/017412-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-04edd7


Page 2 to 5

 

Contract 1. Contract for Replacement of Gallows Bridge,
Skipton

Supplier

J.N. BENTLEY LIMITED

Contract value

£274,834 excluding VAT

£329,800.80 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Award decision date

28 April 2025

Earliest date the contract will be signed

10 May 2025

Contract dates (estimated)

12 May 2025 to 24 December 2025



Page 3 to 5

7 months, 13 days

Main procurement category

Works

CPV classifications

45221110 - Bridge construction work

Contract locations

UKE - Yorkshire and the Humber

Information about tenders 

4 tenders received

3 tenders assessed in the final stage:

3 submitted by small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

0 submitted by voluntary, community and social enterprises (VCSE)

1 supplier awarded contracts

2 suppliers unsuccessful (details included for contracts over £5 million)



Page 4 to 5

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

Supplier 

J.N. BENTLEY LIMITED

Companies House: 01085646

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PXPL-8964-BXGN

Snaygill Industrial Estate, Keighley Road

Skipton

BD23 2QR

United Kingdom

Email: bidding@jnbentley.co.uk

Website: https://www.mottmacbentley.co.uk

Region: UKE22 - North Yorkshire CC

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): No

mailto:bidding@jnbentley.co.uk
https://www.mottmacbentley.co.uk


Page 5 to 5

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Contract 1. Contract for Replacement of Gallows Bridge, Skipton

Contracting authority 

The North Yorkshire Council

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PNXY-8263-XCNL

County Hall, Racecourse Lane

Northallerton

DL7 8AD

United Kingdom

Contact name: Jonathan Robertson

Email: procurement@northyorks.gov.uk

Website: https://www.northyorks.gov.uk/

Region: UKE22 - North Yorkshire CC

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:procurement@northyorks.gov.uk
https://www.northyorks.gov.uk/
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description

	
	Contract 1. Contract for Replacement of Gallows Bridge, Skipton
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Information about tenders
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Supplier
	J.N. BENTLEY LIMITED

	Contracting authority
	The North Yorkshire Council


		2025-06-16T17:23:39+0100
	TCPDF




